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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 218

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27th NOVEMBER, 2024


NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION


218.  SHRI MITHLESH KUMAR:

 DR. K. LAXMAN:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any increase in the subsidy under National Livestock Mission (NLM);

(b) the details of the subsidy and financial assistance to individuals and organization involved in various activities; and

(c) whether simplifying procedures and providing financial assistance to farmers and, organisation boost livestock development?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH)


(a) 50% capital subsidy upto Rs.50.00 lakh is provided to entrepreneurs development programme (EDP) under National Livestock Mission (NLM) for establishment of breed multiplication farms for sheep, goat, pig and poultry, feed, fodder, camel, donkey, mule and horses. There has been no change in amount of subsidy since the scheme is approved during 2021-22

(b) Under NLM-EDP department has approved 2,858 projects, with a combined project cost of ₹2,097.92 crore and a total subsidy approval of ₹967.46 crore across various categories.

The detail of individuals and organization in various activities is annexed.

(c) Yes sir. Due to development of dedicated portal and uploading all relevant documents and information regarding NLM-EDP there has been an increased trend in the number of applications received under the programme.

*****


Annexure

Type Individual

Organization

(Cooperatives/FPO/JLG/SHG/Section 8

companies)

Activities
Total

Application
No.

Total Project
Cost (Rs. in

cr)

Total
Approved

subsidy (Rs.
In cr)

Total
Application

No.

Total Project
Cost (Rs. in

cr)

Total Approved
subsidy (Rs. In

cr)

Feed and fodder 88 80.46 35.84 9 10.61 4.28

Piggery 271 167.03 66.29 0 0.00 0.00

Poultry 169 91.19 40.53 3 1.76 0.68

Sheep and Goat 2307 1738.14 815.96 11 8.73 3.88

Grand Total 2835 2076.82 958.62 23 21.10 8.84

